PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Hyonil CHONG	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane
Internal Address:	MS: D-106 Legal
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10775488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)850-9980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082718752

Email: mshea@ipxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maryam Imam

Address Line 1: 95 South Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 570

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-0892 (-001US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maryam Imam

Total Attachments: 2

500741485

source=07-0892-L-ASN-CHONG#page1.tif source=07-0892-L-ASN-CHONG#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0457

. 'OL OO'

OV\$ HU

E E D

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

LSI Corporation 1621 Barber Lane MS: D-106 Legal

Milpitas, California 95035

a corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by **Andrew Hyonil Chong** and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/775,488 filed February 9, 2004, entitled:

"SERIAL ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY ATTACHMENT (SATA) SWITCH"

and signed by me

☑ On the date set forth below;☐ On the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of LAW OFFICES OF IMAM to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

Our Ref.: SiliconStor-01US

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0458

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Full Name of Inventor:	Andrew Hyonil CHONG
Home Address:	7051 Anjou Creek Circle, San Jose, California 95120
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Inventor's Signature:	(1) Date: 12/10/04

Our Ref.: SiliconStor-01US

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

2